GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2067
ANSWERED ON 12.03.2021

SAANSAD ADARSH GRAM YOJANA (SAGY) GUIDELINES
2067 SHRIABDUIL WAHARB:
Will the Minister of Rural Development be pleased to state:

(a) the details of best practice, best charge officer, best District Collectors and Best Adarsh Grams as per SAGY guidelines;

(b) the number of such awards distributed so far in Kerala; and

(c) the details of best practice selected and criteria for the selection?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRINARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a)to (¢): As per guidelines of SAGY, categories for award are (1) Best Process (2) Best Charge Officers, (3) Best District Collector and (4) Best Model village. Accordingly, the Ministry has developed a performance ranking system for appreciation of best performing Gram Panchayats, States/Union Territories on national digital platform (saanjhi.gov.in). The criteria for award is under finalization. No award has been distributed by the Ministry to any State/UT so far.
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